



Cookie Nutrition and Ingredient Information

Nutrition Facts	Serving size (g)	Calories	Calories from fat	Total fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carb (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Total Sugar (g)	Protein (g)
Chocolate Almond Shortbread Cookie	21	110	60	7	4	0	15	60	13	1	6	1
Lemon Thumbprint Cookie	21	100	45	5	3	0	15	75	13	0	6	1
Peanut Butter & Jam Cookie	21	100	45	5	2	0	5	65	11	0	7	2
Raspberry Thumbprint Cookie	21	100	45	5	3	0	15	75	14	0	6	1
Vanilla Bean Shortbread Cookie	21	110	60	7	4.5	0	20	70	12	0	5	1

Ingredients

Chocolate Almond Shortbread Cookie	<p>Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Butter (From Milk), Sugar, Coverlux White (Sugar, Fractionated Palm Kernel Oil, Non Fat Milk, Whole Milk, Whey Powder, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Vanilla), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Procesed With Potassium Carbonate), Water, Almonds, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Vanilla Beans Extractives), Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Cinnamon.</p> <p><i>Allergens</i></p> <p>Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat, Tree Nuts (Almonds)</p> <p>May Contain Peanut, Egg, Other Tree Nuts.</p>
Lemon Thumbprint Cookie	<p>Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Butter (From Milk), Lemon Filling (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Sweetened Condensed Milk [Milk, Skim Milk, Sugar], Palm Oil, Modified Food Starch), Sugar, Cornstarch, Whole Eggs, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Lemon Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Mono And Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color], Sodium Metabisulfite, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Vanilla Beans Extractives), Sea Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate).</p> <p><i>Allergens</i></p> <p>Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat.</p> <p>May Contain Peanut, Soy, Tree Nuts.</p>

Peanut Butter & Jam Cookie

Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Salt), Palm Oil, Raspberry Filling (Cane Sugar, Raspberries, Cultured Dextrose, Citric Acid, Pectin), Sugar, Brown Sugar, Whole Eggs, Invert Sugar, Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Freshness Improver (Wheat Flour, Enzymes, Soybean Oil).

Allergens

Contains Egg, Peanut, Soy, Wheat. May Contain Milk, Tree Nuts.

Raspberry Thumbprint Cookie

Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Butter (From Milk), Raspberry Filling (Cane Sugar, Raspberries, Cultured Dextrose, Citric Acid, Pectin), Sugar, Cornstarch, Whole Eggs, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Vanilla Beans Extractives), Sea Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate).

Allergens

Contains Egg Milk, Wheat. May Contain Peanut, Soy, Tree Nuts.

Vanilla Bean Shortbread Cookie

Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Butter (From Milk), Sugar, Dark Coverlux (Sugar, Fractionated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa [Processed With Alkali], Lactose [From Milk], Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla),, Whole Eggs, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethyl Alcohol, Vanilla Beans Extractives), Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sea Salt, Vanilla Beans.

Allergens

Contains Egg Milk, Soy, Wheat. May Contain Peanut, Tree Nuts.